



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 16/2026**

RAJU KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Nalin Tripathi, Mr. Nishank
Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms.
Priya Tyagi, Ms. Rishika Agrawal,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, SPP, Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Ms. Bhavya
Sheetal, Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **05.01.2026**

CRL.M.A. 133/2026 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 16/2026 & CRL.M.A. 132/2026 (stay)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, learned Special Public Prosecutor, accepts notice on behalf of respondent – Central Bureau of Investigation.
2. Status report be filed within two weeks, and a copy thereof be supplied to the opposite party.
3. List on 24.02.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 5, 2026

'Bhupi/JM'/