



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 16/2026

RAJU KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 6869/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 16.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 9, 2026

"Bhupi"