



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 16/2026 CRL.M.A. 132/2026**

RAJU KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shakti Sharan, Advocate.**

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

At the request of Mr. Shakti Sharan, learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 09.10.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 15, 2026

'pv'/'